504610045 10/25/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4656758

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the RECEIVING PARTY DATA previously recorded on Reel 043232 Frame 0957. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	504538398

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NICHOLAS KIRKWOOD	07/05/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NICHOLAS KIRKWOOD LIMITED	
Street Address:	6 BEVIS MARKS BURY COURT	
Internal Address:	C/O BROWNE JACOBSON LLP	
City:	LONDON	
State/Country:	GREAT BRITAIN	
Postal Code:	EC3A 7BA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29603088

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)308-4001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7133080127

Email: ray.ferrera@arlaw.com

Correspondent Name: RAYMOND R. FERRERA

Address Line 1: 1221 MCKINNEY STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 4400

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20539-21
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RAYMOND R. FERRERA
SIGNATURE:	/Raymond R. Ferrera/
DATE SIGNED:	10/25/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=Previously Recorded Cover Sheet with Error and Supporting Document#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 043943 FRAME: 0449

504610045

source=Previously Recorded Cover Sheet with Error and Supporting Document#page2.tif source=Previously Recorded Cover Sheet with Error and Supporting Document#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 043943 FRAME: 0450



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News |



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

		**************************************	00000000000000000000000000000000000000
SUBMISSION TY	UBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
Name		Execution Date	
NICHOLAS KIRK	WOOD		07/05/2017
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name:	NICHOLAS KIRKWOOD LIMITED		
Street Address:	6 BEVIS MARKS BURY COURT		
Internal Address:	C/O BROWN ^E JACOBSON LLP		
City:	LONDON		
State/Country:	GREAT BRITAIN		
Postal Code:	EC3A 7BA		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			
Property Type		Number	
Application Number: 29603088			
	THE RESERVE ASSESSMENT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE		

https://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=ZDT25SIMWJ66-126231

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

8/8/2017

Fax Number: (713)308-4001 Phone: 713-652-5151 Email: ray.ferrera@arlaw.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: ADAMS AND REESE LLP Address Line 1: 1221 MCKINNEY STREET, SUITE 4400 Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77010 ATTORNEY DOCKET 20539-21 NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: RAYMOND R. FERRERA Signature: /Raymond R. Ferrera/ Date: 08/08/2017 Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif RECEIPT INFORMATION EPAS ID: PAT4541005 Receipt Date: 08/08/2017

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

https://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=ZDT25SIMWJ66-126231

8/8/2017

PATENT REEL: 043943 FRAME: 0452

ORIGINAL ASSIGNMENT

For valuable con	usideration.
------------------	--------------

Nicholas Kirkwood (Type name of inventor)

Residence Address;

87 Exeter House Putney Heath

London, SW153TQ United Kingdom

Citizenship;

the below signed joint inventor(s) of record, hereby assign to

NICHOLAS KIRKWOOD LIMITED

a corporation having a place of business at

c/a Browne Jacobson LLP

6 Bevis Marks Bury Court

London EC3A 7BA

Great Britain

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me entitled

"CAGE HEEL"

This assignment includes said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, design registrations, inventor's certificates and other similar rights granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes. I hereby authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name, or in its own name, for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assignees, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereby set my hand, date of signature and place of signature as indicated below.

Signature of Inventor

Nicholas Kirkwood Typed Name

X05/07/2017 X LONDON, GB Date of Signature Place of Signature

City, Country

PATENT REEL: 043943 FRAME: 0453

RECORDED: 09/08/2017